

HEET

ATTY. DOCKET NO. 2657/2, 6, 7, 8, & 10

102556116 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents 1. Name of conveying part(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Shook Design Group, Incorporated Shook Kelly, Inc. Internal Address:__ same as street address □ Individual Association Street Address: 2151 Hawkins Street, Suite 400 ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership City/State/Zip: Charlotte, NC 28203 Corporation - North Carolina ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No ☐ Individual(s) citizenship Association 3. Nature of Conveyance: ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Assignment Corporation-State North Carolina □ Merger ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name □ Other -□ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ■ No Effective Date March 1, 2003 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address attached? □ Yes 📕 No... 4. Application Number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s **SEE ATTACHED** Additional numbers attached? ■ Yes □ No. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total Number of applications and concerning document should be mailed registrations involved: 1 Name: J. Scott Evans, Esq. 7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$140.00 ADAMS EVANS P.A. **Enclosed** 2180 Two Wachovia Center ✓ Please charge the requisite fee of \$140.00 for the above-requester 301 South Tryon Street assignment fee to the undersigned attorney's Deposit Charlotte, NC 28282 Account No. 01-0265. Also, please charge any other additional fee(s) to our Deposit Account No. 01-0265, if necessary. 8. Deposit Account No. 01-0265 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document J. Scott Evans, Esq September 15, 2003 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2/2003 ECOOPER 00000058 010265 I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, 02 AC:8522 Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia on September 15, 2003. Date of Signature:

September 15, 2003.

Signature

Lynda R. William's TRADEMARK REEL: 002828 FRAME: 0275

REGISTRATION/SERIAL NO.	MARK	DESCRIPTION
2,682,444	SHOOK	Word mark
76/192,403	PERCEPTION DESIGN	Word mark
78/239,170	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	The mark consists of a stylized letter "S" and design
76/239,169	PLACEMARK	Word mark
78/214,705	SHOOK KELLY	Word mark

TRADEMARK REEL: 002828 FRAME: 0276

NO DOCUMENTATION IS REQUIRED FOR RECORDING A

TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME

RECORDED: 09/17/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002828 FRAME: 0277